'CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL S 9 @
P | " GUWAHATI BENCH | . S
R GUWAHATI-08 B R T

(DESTRUCTION OF RECORD RULES,1990)
P él/OB ovdsndsd pg-)Fo3 INDEX

mw M /g/@é/@/é

1. Orders Sheetzﬁ ...... 36/@.9 ........... M ..I;gau--rozio----of---_--°°t°z---_'_""5;;;;,;;5,&4‘23//10/03
MUP— 90)0 — . '

. Judgfnent/ Order v_d'td

2

3

4

S. ] »
6. RAICP BBt

j |

8

9

0000000000 0000000000006000008000000000000000000800000

| IO Any other Papers e

000000000000 000000000 0000000000000

-1 1 \Memo of Appearance

| 12 Addmonal Afﬁdavxt

s 0000000000 Piorrrarerrorr s nreesetoreresserneseeresenenneseneessesssnese

L 13 Wr1tten Arguments

= 14 Amendement Reply by Respondents

ceererererrees sse00e sesesese 9000000000000t 000000 sen

15 Amendment Reply ﬁled by the Apphcant

000000000000 000 0000000000000 0000000000000000s

Mr? " 16. Counter Reply
0/03 Obb«km hﬂefba—l-h(mfm.w fugf,H—oé -

- SECTION OFFICER (Judl)




: Abpllcant (s) ,%QA:/» .\X G(rwu;s Qu&\\f

; ReISpondent (s) \W\ p- 0]\&

( RULE - 4 )

« CENTRAL ADMINISTRAT-IVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATT BENCH

I I . ORDER SHEET

Original Application No. 36 /203
Misc. Petition-'No. /

Contempt Petition No. /
ReVJ.ew Appllcatlon No /

v

-

- Vs. -

e,

Advochte’ -c for the applicant (s) M/\ M- O anda -

7
Ad‘vocate £ l i | <
;‘ _ o‘r. the respondent (s) W,M,EQ,C;L«%CL .

ﬂ;‘ i )
_ (I
Notes of the Registry 2 Date | Order of the Tribunal
' S T
27.2.2003 | Heard Mr, M. Chanda, learned
: % counsel ¢ for the applicant,
; z ’ Issue notica to show déuse
o ' as to why the application shall
' not be admitted,
1 List on 27.3.2003 for
admission. ' /
mb - ‘ : |
:27;3.2003; Issue notice, returnable by.7
| three weeks, Emdr List the case on 28
4,2003 for admission, Endeavour shall

be made to disposed of the appllcati-
~on at the admission stage 1tself.
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28‘#»2003 o Heard Mr. S. Duttay learned

mb

counsel a;Dearlng on behalf ofMr.

W. Chanda, learned counsel fo¥ the

applicant and also Mr. A. DeY Roy,

leakned Addl. C.G.S.C. for the

respo denﬁs;who has stated /that he

is waining-for written statement

which wag sent to the degartment.

Mr. DEb RRy, learned copunsel also

referred td the parawjse comments

received by him. The/matter pertains

to_ dlscipllna Y Prof eedlng wh;cﬁwks
took place \in/the vear '94. In the

ﬂvhxtM

circumstances, iX would be appropria-
te for me to dispose the matter at

the earliest. fAccof\ngly post the

matter for admission\on 8.5.2003.
Endeavour shall be made to dispose
the same af the admissipn stage.

Mr. A. Déeb Roy, learned : C GeSeCe
for the respondenés may dce records
Te M ftan /QW~
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‘ Heard Mr., S. Dutta, learned
counsel é@ppearing on behalf of Mre
Mg -Chanda, learned counsel for the
applicant and also Mr. A. Deb Roy,
learned Sr. C.G.8.C. for the respond-
ents who has stated-thét‘ﬁe is waiting
for wricten statement which was sent
to the department. Mr. Deb Roy.
learned Sr. C.G.S.C. also referred to
the parawise comments received by

him. The matter pertains to disciplina=
ry proceeding relating to event those
took place in the year 94. In the
circumstances, it would be appropriate
for me to dispose the matter at the
earliest. Accordingly, post the

matter for admission on 8.5.2003.
Endeavour shall be made to dispose

the same at the admission stage. Mr,

A. Deb Roy, learned Sr. C.G.3.C. for
the respondents may file written state-
ment if any or may place records of

the case on that day.,

Vice=Chairman

Present : The Hon'ble Mr. Justice
. DeN, Chowdhury.'V1ce-Cha1-
i mano _ ’

The Hon'ble Mr. s. Blswas,
Member (A).

Tt

Heard Mr. M. Chanda, learned

counsel for the applicant and ‘also Mr.
"A. Deb- ‘ROy, learned Sr. c.G.S.C. for
the: respondents, ‘

No written statement so far filed

by the respondents. The agplication is
admitted. The matter may now be posted
for hearing on 16. 6+2003. The respond=-

ents may file written statement, if
anye.

o L

Member Vice-Chairman
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‘16.6.2003 Heard counsel for the paftiés.

5

Hearing i:‘”'ccil’l'clu'cjlved.;H» JAdgement
delivered in open Court, kept :n
separate sheets. '

The application is disposed of
in terms of the order. No costs.

Member - Vice-Chairman
"bb
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Orlglnal App11caLion Nos. 18 & 36 of 2003. }f o

Date of Order : 'his the 16th Day of June, 2003.
L ' -

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D. N. CHOWDHURY, VICE CHAIRMAN.

THE HON'LLE MR. R. K. UPADIYAYA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER.

" Customs -Preventive Post B o e Ly .‘T.
- Churachandpur, o
»Central chxse.v

o’m‘

‘Superinténdent (Group B).

~l¢ The ‘Union of India . | ) _.‘l“
fi \’oﬁﬁkthc Government .of India - o N

.Sri - ,ubodh Dha

$/o0 Late Aqw1n? Kumar Dhar

Office of the Assistant Commissioner

"Central Exc1sc, Silchar . DlVlSlon

Circuit- House Road

" Silchar. - o .. .§Applicant iﬁ*O.A‘IS/ZOOB;

L8ri Jawmes Guiﬁe .

Ingpector

o . e Applxcant ln 0.A. 36/2003.

By Advocates Mr M.Chanda; G.N.Chakraborty & S.K. Ghosh in
0.A. 18/2003 & Mx.M chnnda & G.N Chakraborty in 0.A.36/2003.

-'Vcrsus ~' : Y SN o "¥!

NRepresented by .the Secrctary

istry of Finance S T A
artment of Revenue R . ol
Delhl.

24 Phe Lhairman ~ o ‘ BRI A

A@cntral Board of Excise and Customs o
YMinistry of Finance ' ‘
Department -of Revenue

e ~./
. V:¢:=:5$9’ North Dlock,'Naw pelhi.

4. Sri- Rama Kanta Das < ' s .z u%~

3. Thc Commisaloncr of Ccntral Lxcisc S Bt
" Morellow Compound - S
Shlllong 793001.A

'Deputy Commissioner ( on Ad hoc ba91s)
. Office of the CommlsSLOner : ,
Central Excise & Customs. 3 . B
Shlllong., Y f .« - Respondents in 0.A.16/2003.
1. .The ‘Union of - Indla‘ .
vRepresented by the: Sccretary , -
"~ to the Government of India ‘ A
" Ministry of Finance , ' ' : :
Department of Revenue
New Delhi. '

B .
4 4 “;'l: .
2. The Chairman

contral Board of kKxcine and cuntomn : _
Ministry -of Flnance : . _ K

Department of Revenue NS
Noth Block: New DClhl.‘ '
xb{h : - '*Cdnta‘/z
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e T)mmisﬂiOHOr of Central Excise
Morallow componad

Shillong*793001.

The Deputy commissioner (P & V) ’ ‘ _
Central FExcisc, uhlllong.. e Respondehts'in 0.A.36/2003

By Mr.A.Deb Roy. Sr.C, G S.C in both the cases.
ORDER

' CHOWDHURY J.(V.C.):

Both the applications are taken up. together for

cons lderatlon since it involves commonality of facts and
common qucetlon of law.

1. . Both the applicants are serving dnde;”the'Custqms

"and Central - kxcise. The applicant in ‘o.A;36/2003 . is

!

~:4Qﬁ;preeently.working as IhsPectdr whereas the applicantin 04A.

crving as. Supcrintondent. pisciplinary

zulc 14 of the Central Civ11 Services

. B
(Classificatlon, control and Appoal) Rulee,, 19655 ware

/v
q'far as. the appllcant{ in o A. 36/2003 is concerned the

g 'ptoceedihgs~agaihst the appl;cant‘ie. inltlated as far back

. on 12.2.1998 wheréas in‘ the othcr case proceedlng is

1dit1ated agalnst the appllcants as far back as on 1998? so .

,4.
©

3
b

s

in'tiated on.21.l.]998 According to the applicants, in both .

' ;thc cases flrsL enqulry proceedlng was held on 16.9. 1999 It
Ahgs been gtated that common proccedlng was lnitlated agalnst
a number of officers inc]uding the applicants. The applicants

. ceferred the case- of Sri B.K. Saikia who  was aleo equally
'chargdﬁ‘with i hmilar misconduct in the cpmmon proceedlng and
‘finmlly.hé~wnﬁ avonerated from the charges and was promoted
Lo the qrndp: Qf uupon1ntcndont broup '‘B' as far back  ou
'23.9.2002. Both thc applicants now moved thle Pribunal
assailing the ‘cohtinUAnce of the proceeding which

accordxng to them emounts to pcrsecution.' Mr;M.Chandh,i

/“\]oaxnod counsol f01 the appllcants contcnded that inoxdinate

AN ,///// " delay in conqludlng the proceedlng 1tse1f is‘a ‘ground for

“exoncrating the -gpplicants._ on

merit alao the applicnnLn

v . S contd./3 "




'-written sLaLcmenL. Farlier also we ordcrcd the respondents

ordcrcd for productlon of the rccords. Mr.A.DebﬁRoy, learned
Sr.C.G.s.C. stated that rccords are not nade available to
him. i1l now and today also,‘he prayed  for ltimef to filae
C " the drnchd :
Swrdtten statement. Mre.peb Roy stated that/ written’ statement
is - forwarded to the respondents but he is yet to receive
the same. Mr.beb oy relerred to the para wigé comments and

from the para wise comments it appears that . in ‘both the

‘é\‘g}#‘ 'forwerded on 7.8.2001 to the Directorate';Genefal of
..'ff;gi; VLg;lance,,New DPelhi for obtainin§'2nd stage'advice from_'f'
’fﬁ({ ﬁg{ dvés/whe D.G.V. further adviged the office Lo collecL the
“;?uv,ﬂfi remainlng documents from the C B.I. However the C B I. could

“:5 - % furnlsh all the - rcmalnlng documents till now. The matter

o

was reporLed to the D. G.V. and 2nd stage advice‘from C.v.C,
through D,G.V. is - aWaitcd. In. the same para wise comments

the - rcspbndents aléo mantoncd that . Sri D K.Saikia was

QXOncratod vide C.V.C.'s ?nd stagc advice dated 21, 2 2002.'

As regards the promotion of the applicants the respondents
stated that in view of the pendcncy nF»the vigilance cnso

~their case were not considered.

]

3. We  have qunn our anxious cons{doration on the

‘matter. The disclpl:nary prorecdlng pcrtatns to certain
allegat:ons which took place  in Manipur as far back on

! -February, 1998.

26.1_0.].994 . The dj.sc::i.p].j.rmry proceedi ng is gomg on since /

Seemingly  one  of  tho Inspectors Sri. B.K.Sa1kia~ was
cexonerated from the charges. In the absence of the enquiry

‘report it could not be ascertained as ' to whether  these

' \\~/;;/"officia]" wcre‘ found quilty or exonerated. However,. fact

authority have kept the ol boiling and s , :
remaing Lhi ul/ the (H'!cw;ﬂ ln.ny proaeading lg kept going since

Contd. /4

y-éﬂt'ptcndéd‘ that.-the facts alleged did not constitute 'ény.‘f
[l sccnduct:agpinqt'thc applicants. - ”
o , ! ¥
2. ' Though time granted the respondents: dxd not file

to flle/wriLLen statement, . but that was not filed. We also.

-:ﬁmn cascs the enquiry officer shbmitted his report and -

TR DT
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‘31998 is also a [act that in view of the pendendy of the

‘for promotion. ﬂLOlJn]” on LOCOld clearly 1nd1cated that

was forwarded Lo the 1.G.V., Now Dclhi asb far. back Jdn

7.8:200;. Disciplinary proceeding cannot be_COntihued'for an

indefinite period. Time limit for passing a final order on

the enguiry rgport‘ié pres gcribed by the Government Of India
.yéde office Memorandum No.39/43/70-Ests.(A) dated 8 L, 1971.

f ';:: MQ.A.ch Roy, . learncd Hir.C.G.S.C. however, ‘submitted that

thi’s is a case in which consultation with the C.V.C. is
S feguired  .and the prpceeding is kepL pendlng because 2nd

'stage' advice from the CVC ‘is angted. Even in cases

7'"' . \-.

. N ' .
b a"fchLrlng consulLaLJon with the C.V.C. and -the. U.P.S.C.

(‘(IU ired
/o bhe made Lo ensurc that such cases

f“wcmwﬁiso, every effort is
are disposed of as guickly as lpossible. Administrative

inphrulivunnnu ‘
ng o well oo publiu Lutarent aleo damandg expeditloun

dlsposal of the dlspllnaly pmocccdlng gince the enquiry report was
ysubmitted on 7.8.2001 under Rule 15 of the CCS (CCA) Rules,

cases. need to be " disposed within the ‘time framed._ ‘No

justificaLion is £othcoming for not consxdering the case of_

the appllcants for promotion till now in view of the Office

Memorandum No.22011/4/9L-Estt.(A) datcd 14 9, 1992. The said

o 'Offlce Memorandum was ‘issued after. the decision rendered by
the Hon'ble '‘Supreme Court in K.v.Jankiraman & Others -Vys-
Union of India & Others reported in (1991) 4 SCC 109.

. Guidelines are ' meant to be obeyed. Even: the procedure

Alaciplinary pnm«nndlnq thchn appliganl“ wore not considered

Enguiry Officer submitted his encuiry report “and the same'

pzc scribed for resorking Lo scal cover proceeding indicated B

sin mmnthﬁ\timn to roviow of the casec. We aro not aware as

to what stepsbwero taken in this regard.

4. . on consideration bf.all aspects,af.the matie:, we

are of the opinion that ik i a fit case in which direction

- /;,,NMJ'is need 'to be issucd on 1thc respondents to take. a ﬁfinal
\

Cdegision on ghe disciplinary proceeding, since the enquiry
i i .

Contd./S
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was co’ncJ'udtzd'{n ?001 and the matter is pcuding before the

.c v c. from August, 2001, Accordlngly, the respondents are

,dchcLud Lo take & rinal ‘decision on -the ‘discipl_ina‘ry

¥ pLOCGQdJ.I'lL_l against the applicants within a p‘eriod of one
'm'on'th from the recipt of the order, falllng whlch the
,proccedJng against thv _appllcant., shall be deemed to have

,bocn set aside and quashed and the applicants’ shall standv

. nyonorntml The nnqpmulnnl n ml(hm Lt 1on Ara nlno directed Lo y

i,

Lul'e appropr ial.o deci sion Jor pLOHIOLlOH of the appllcan $ as

‘ ‘per Law vrmc] pré)v:i_c'fre the applicants with n].] connagquantial
bencfits in terms of tle conclusion of the disciplinary

proceading,

} , ‘. o ~‘ (E\ . ) ] -_.~ .
CSubiject Lo the: obser\(atlons made above,: both.

the applications stand diﬁpoaed}

RTIPICP here shall, however, be no order as to costs.

";/-f- : V. "~-.<‘,_ . ) ;
s /.1 \.-4\ - ‘\:\ —. i AN I3 \.\ . i -
Joog AR \\4:\": : N : o, o
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é_'/{.\is.v : ‘\,;.... o v ' - Sd/ MEMBER (a)
'\ 'L\L: v (-‘.E‘.l;‘ ‘e J i S ‘ » .
NN T ‘

\'/"’/q\,;’ \ .
W ‘

Necuilied (o bz true Ceay
ey wfafafa

ode

Qu‘llmr (’f/un (IJ
CA. 1. U larp 4'\'Clr
Gunulm.l 7805

e




26

O.A.NO. teeeenacseasesas/2003

Shri James Guity
VS.

Union of India and others

The above named applicant most humbly and

respectfully bég to submit the list of dates and

synopsis of the O.A. as stated below;

6-2-1982 : Appointed as direct
" Inspector under the Commissioner of

Customs and Central Excis2, Shillong.

12-2-1998 : Memorandum of Chargesheat
against the applicant relatig

. . »” '
certain allegations that took place at

Moreh on 26.10.1924

applicant was working in the Customs
Division, Moreh. It is alleged that
the applicant failed to
absolute integrity and devotion to his
official -duty in respect
functioﬁing, because he has allowed to
pass 13 nos of trucks loaded with
rice, garlic, soabin, badam etc.
Myanmar Division without any check and
without taking any action under the

Customs Act by abusing his official

eses.contd/-

recruit

irad
while,

maintain

Jo ok

A oy
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12-3-1998

15-9-1998

6-9-1999

9-12-1999

4--1-2000

-
.

-
.

..
[\
.

position thereby causing financial

loss to the Government (Annexure-I).

Applicant vide his reply dated
12-3-1998 prayed for supply of relied
upon documents for furnishiﬂg adequate
defence against the charges levelled

against him (Annexure-2).

The Commissioner of Customs and
Central Excise, Shillong‘ appointed
Inquiry Officer and Presenting Officer
for conducting the Inquiry (Annexure-3

series).

~ First Inquiry held on 16-9-1999
at Division Office, Guwahati ani the
applicant alongwith 7 other co-accussad
participated in the common procea2ding
initiated with the same2 set of
allegations. However, the relied upon
doéuments were not made available
before the Inquiry Proceeding as
required under the rules for
inspection of the charged officials.
The cnharged officials denied the

charges before the Ingjuiry Officer.

That the Inquiry Officer asked

the officials to inspect the relied

ceee.CONtd/~
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7-11-2000

16-1-2001

\9

upon documents which were available
undef the custody §f CBI, Silchar. The
applicant accordingly visited the
office of the CBI, Silchar but he was
informed that no such documents were
available at the CBI office, Silchar.
This position was informed to the
Inquiry Officer by the applicant on

12-1-2000 (Annexures- 5 and 6).

Again Inquiry held on 7-11-2000
in the Division Office at Guwahati the
applicant alongwith other charged
officials participated in the said
proceading but neither the Presenting
Okficer nor CBI officiais cbuld
produce before the Inquiry Officer. In
the circumstances the appliéant ‘and
the other coaccused ‘ prayed for

dropping of the charges levelled

against them.

However, no progress of the

Injguiry is made thereafter.

One of the coaccused namely Shri
B.K. Saikia Inspector approached this
Hon'ble ' Tribunal challenging thas
validity, legality of the Memorandum
of chargesheet containingy similar set
of allegations through 428/92 (Shri

B.K. Saikia Vs. Union 2f India and

eeseee.COntd/-
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others). However, the Hon'ble Tribunal
disposed of the said 0.A. on 16.1.2901
with a direction upon the respondents
to conclude the Inquiry expeditiously
at any rate within three months of the
date of receipt of the order and this
Hon'ble Tribunal was further pleased
to direct the respondents to consider
the promotion of the applicant, Shri

B.K. Saikia (Annexure-11).

17-5-2002 : That the Additional Commissioner (P&B)
Customs and Central Excise, Shillong
eioneraﬁed Shri B.K. Saikia, Inspector
oh the basis of the Inquiry report due
to non-availability of relevant
documenﬁs to prove the charges agjainst

Shri B.K. Saikia (Annexure-8).

T In the similar facts and
circumstances the applicant is also
liable to be exonerated from the
charges initiated &ide Memoranium

dated 12-2-1998.

17-12-2002 : That the applicant submitted
detailed represntation addressed to
the Commissioner, Central Exciss,
Shillong pgaying for withdrawal of the

charge sheet dated 12-2-1998 on the

ceeeese..Contd/-
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ground that the long pending of the
Inquiry without any progress adversely
affected the promotion prospect to the
pest of Assistant Commissioner and
also prayed for promotion at least
from the date of the promotion of his

immediate junior but to no result.



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI

{an dpplication under Ssction 19 of the Gaministrative

Tribunals Aact, 1985)

Q. A Noxmwwjgﬁ?mmwfﬁJﬂﬁ

LY

BETWEEN

Gri James Guite

Inspector,

Customs Preventive Post

Churachandpur,

Central Excise,

-

. ..Applicant \
-AND-
The Union of India,
Represented by the Secretary to the
Governmant of India,
Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue

Haw Delhi.

The Chairman,
Central Board of Excise and Customs,
Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue,

Morth Block, New Delhi.
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The Commissioner of Central Excise

Morellow Compound,

Shillong-793001

The Deputy Commissioner(P & V)

Central Fxoise, Shillong

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION

particulars of order(s) against which this application

is _made.

This application is made against the Memorandum of
Charge Sheet issued under letter dated 12.2.1998 ard
the inauiry proceeding conducted pursuant to the
aforesaid Memorandum of charges and prayving for a
Adirection upon the respondents to promote the applicant
o the post of Inspesctor with all conseguential
sarvice benefits at least from the date of promotion of

his immediate junior.

Jurisdiction of the Tribunal.

The applicant declarss that the subiect matter of this

acplication is well within the Jjurisdiction of this

Mon’ble Tribunal.



| |

3. Limitation.

The applicant further declares that this apclication is
Filed within the limitation prescribed under section-21

of the administrative Tribunals aAct, 1985.

4. Facts of the Case.

4.1 Thal the applicant is a citizen of India and as such he

and

&

is  entitled to all  the rights, protection
privileges as  guaranteed under the Constitution of

-

India

4.2 That vour applicant initially appointed as Inspector on
&.2.1982 as a direct recruit Inspector after being
gualified in the Staff Selection Commission Examiﬁatimn
for recruitment

4.% That wour applicant while posted at Sonari Range in the
district of Sibsagar., Assam, received a Memorandum of
Charge Sheet wvide Memorandum bsaring No. G Mm;
TI(LO A/ 4/CTU-Yigloa/ 146 dated 12.7.1998 relating o
certain allegations took place at Moreh on 26.10.1%994
wherein it is alleged that while the applicant working
in  the Cu&tbms Preventive Force at Moreh, Manipur
during 26.10.1994 failed to maintain absolute integrity
and devotion to his official duty in respect of the
supervizion of the functioning of the official under

fis control in as much as that on 26.10.19%4 13 nos. of



trucks loaded with rice, garlic, Soyabin, Badam a2tc.
which were illegally imported from Myanmair (Burma] Were
allowed To ﬁ&ﬁ& through his local jurisdiction to
Imphal without taking any legal action which were
ultimately seized by a team of CBI. Silchar Branch on
26 10.1994 and therefore it is alleged that the acts of
the applicant is contravened to the proviszion of

relevant Rule of Central Civil Services  (Conduct)

Rules, 1964.

The applicant after receipt of the Memorandum of
Charge sheet dated 12.2.1998 submitted his reply dated
192.%.1998 praving for supply of relevant documents For.
furnishing adequate defence against the charges labeled

against him. In this connection it may stated That

relied upon vital documents did not supply to the

+

it for the reasons best known to the

bxi

applic
disciplinary authority and therefore the applicant
could not submit his adequate reply/defence against the

9

remorandum of Charge Sheet dated 12.2.1998.

& copy of the Memorandum of charge sheeat dated
12.2.1998, reply dated 12.3.1998 are annexed a&as

annexure 1 and 2 respectively.

4.4 That it is stated that thse office of the Commissioner

A

of Customs and Central Excise, Shillong appointed Sri
A, Hussain as Inquiry Officer and Smti M. Synnah,

Tnspector as Presenting Officer vide Order MNo. 25 &



26798 dated 15.9.1998 for conducting the enauiry into

the charges initiated vide Memorandum dated 12.7.1999.

Law

Copy of the order dated 15.9.1998 is annexed as

Annexure -3 (series).

That it is stated that the applicant was summoned to
appear before the Inquiry Officer on 16.9.1999 at
1.00  a M. in  the Guwahati Division Office wide

Confidential bearing No. ©. Mo. II(8)1L/Con/acG/99/4374

X3

dated 27.8.1999 to attend the said inquiry proceseding.
The applicant accordingly participated in the common
proceeding held on 16.9.1999. Be it stated that it was
&  COommon pfoceeding initiated with the same allegation
against  Superintendent Group B and 7  Inspectors
including the applicant. Howsver the relevant
documents which were relied upon by the Disciplinary
Authority  were not  made available in  the Tnguiry
Froceeding for Inspection of the same for the charged
officials  as reaquired under  the Rule and all +he
charged officials including the applicant denied the

charges before the Inguiry Officer on a specific query.,

A copy of the letter dated 27.8.1999 is annexed

4% ANnnexure—4.

That it is stated that the Indquiry Officer wvide his

letter bearing No. © No. V{$0]2?Xqu$,uﬁEfCEf SHA98 /S

&AH3Z2-42 dated 9.172.1999 asked the applicant to inspect

the relied upon documents which are available under

the custody of the GBI, Silchar at the egarliest for

y
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submission of defence reply in connection with the
inaquiry proceeding initiated by the Memorandum  dated
1z2.72.1998. It was further instructed to the applicant

£

that the outcome of the Inspecticn of documents in the
CBI office should be intimated within seven days to the
Inguiry Officer for further nscessary action. In terms
of the aforesaid instructions the applicant visited the
aoffice of the GBI, Silchar on 4.1.2000 and prayed for
inspection of the said relied upon documents to

concerned authorities. However, it was informed to the

applicant by the office of the CBIL, Silchar that the

B

relevant documents are not available in the office of

P

the CBI, Silchar. The aforesaid position was informed
by the applicant ta the Inouiry Officer wvide nis
ietter dated 12.1.2000. In  the said letter dated
12.1.2000 the applicant further stated that since the
relied upeon documents are not available either with the
custody of the disciplinary authority or with the
concerned office of the CBI as such charges are

baseless and reguested to drop the same ang consider

the said

o
:'j"

his promotion to the next higher grade

+

SBETTV ]

h
—

proceeding adversely affected hi ce prospeact.

Copy of the letter dated 9.17.199% and reply dated
12, L. 2000 are SNraxEc as Annexure—-5 & é

respactively.

That it iz stated that the subsequent eno ey

proceeding  held on 7.11.2000 at Guwahati and the

applicant accordingly along with other charged official



appeared In the sald common anguiry proceading on
7.1 “OOO” However, the Fresenting Officer did not
oraesent in the said enguiry proceeding on 7.1L.2000
along with the relied upon documents and on the other

t

hand the CBRI also failed to allow the applicant and

[

other alleged co accused to inspect the relisd upon

<l

=t

documents or In other wards it can rigntly be =sa
that CBI also could not produce the relied upon
relevant documents. This fact would be evident from the
records and daily order sheet of the proceeding dated
TLILLE000, It is also pertinent to mention here that it
was praved before the inquiry officer on ¥.11.2000 that
in wview of non availability of relied upondocumsnts
based on  which the Memorandum of charge sheet was

sarved upon the applicant may kKindly be dropped.

However thereafter no oprodgrass Was made on  the
part of the Inguiry Officer dus to non availability of
the relevant relied upon documents. It is ought to be
meantioned nere that no intimation wasz also given to the

applicant thereafter regarding further continuation of

In the msanwhile one of the

)-»,

the aforesaid procee
charged official Sri E“Hxﬁaihias Inapector approached
the Hon’ble Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati
Bench through O.éa. No. 428 of 1999 (Sri B.K.Saikia ¥s.
Union of India & Ors.) aquestioning the legality and
ling initiated against him on the

walidity of the process

similar charges by the Deputy Commissioner (P & W),

It

sposad o

Cantral Fxeise. Howsver the said 0.4, wss d

9%



by the Hon’ble Tribunal with the following observations

and direction :

““As  regards the other grievance of the
applicant as to the maintainability and
1egitimacy of the gproceeding, these aspeacts
shall also be considered by the Cisciplinary
Authority and the spplicant shall be free to
raise any legal issue befors the authority
and the authority shall have to deal with the
saAme as per law. Regarding the claim of the
spplicant for his due promeotion both under
the assured Careser Progression Schame as well
as regular promotion, we are of the view that
this is & matter that Canoerns the
adminiztration and we hope the administration
shall take necessary steps to that effect. It
wot Lol also e open to the rezpondsnt
authority to consider the case of the
applicant for promotion if he iz eligible
under such scheme and the department may take
nacessary  steps  for uwubilizing  the ssaled

COvVer procedure anddor for providing

»

B3

financial benefit under the assured Career
Rrogression Schams irrespective of the

-

disciplinary proceeding.’™

Aafter the pronouncement of the aforesaid judgment

>

said Sri B.K.Saikia, Inspector, alleged co-accused  was




s

exonerated from the same set of charges by  the
Additional Commissioner, (P & ¥), Customs and Central
Excise, Shillong vide order No. 27/2002(CIU~¥ig) dated
A7.5.2002. Be it stated that Sri B. K.Saikia aloné wWith
é others Inspectors including the applicant Were
implicated with the same set of article of charges,
same  list of documents and list of witnesses. Bs it
stated that enauiry proceeding was a common proceeding,
therefors when ari B. K. Gailkia, Inspector WAS
@xoneratad from the sald COMMON disciplinary
proceeding, as such the applicant is also entitled to
be exonerated from the aforesaid summary disciplinary
proceeding. HMore so, in view of the fact that although
the applicant/defence assistant participated in all
'th@ enquiry procesdings but the Presenting Officer
could not even produce the relevant relied D00
documents in any of the enauiry procesding which is
also specifically observed by the Inquiry Officer in
the dailly order shest of the proceeding, therefore the

proceeding iz liable to be set aside and

It is  pertinent to mention here that  Sri
B.K.Saikia, Inspector of Central Fxcise also promoted
o the cadre of Superintendent Group B with
retrospactive benefit vide Estt. order No. 138/2002
dated 25.92.2002 immediately after exoneration from the
charges initiated under same and similar Memorandum of

‘

Charges dated 12.2.1998.
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& copy of the daily order sheet dated 7.11.2000,
order dated 17.5.2002 and order of promotion dated
RBL9.PO02  are annexsd as  Annexure-7, 8 and 9

respectively.

That it is =stated that the applicant wide his

gpresentation dated 17.12.200Z addressad  to  The
Comnissionsr, Central Fxcise, NER, Shillong prayed for
withdrawal/revocation of the Memorandum of Charge sheet
dated 12.2.1998 and also praved for consideration of

hiz promotion to the grade of Superintendent Group B at

o

Ipast with effect from the date of promotion of his
immediate  Junior. Iin the said representation the
applicant inter alia stated in a nut =shell That

itiated way back on

H"

although the proceeding was
12.72.1998 and the enguiry proceeding was  held on
different dates bt neither the Dizciplinary
Aauthority/Presenting dfficer nor - the CBI  authority
could able to make available the relevant relied upon
documents before the Inquiry Officer even after a

oif direction passed by the Inauiry Officer.

:‘—“

Therefore it appears that the Inquiry proceeding is
initiated without any authentic documents and the same
is also based on an unconfirmed fact and since no

oy

progress is made after the enauiry proceeding held on

7.11.2000 and since the Inquiry Officer has already
submitted his report based on which co-accused 3ri B.

Saikia, Inspector has already been exonerated from the

harges, therefore applicant is also entitled

ot
;..t
oy
PJ
0
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4.9

11

to be exonerated from the same set of charges and the
Inquiry Proceeding asz well as dMemorandum of Charge
sheet are liable to be dropped. The applicant further
requested to consider his promotion in the radre of
Superintendent Group B at least with effect from the
date  of promotion of his immediate juniors with all
conseguential service benefits including seniority and

monetary benefit.

[
iz

A copy of the representation dated 1701202007,

annexed as Annexure- 10 raspectively.
That it is stated that during the pendency  of  the
disciplinary Qroce@ding which was initiated way back on
12.2.1998 a large number of juniors were promoted to
the post of Superintendent Group B as well as Assistant
Commissioner. It is pertinent to mention here that the
applicant belongs to Scheduled Tribe community and as

such entitled to preferential tresatment in the matter

3]

of promotion. In thiz connection it may be stated that

£

one Smti Ninamani Phubkan, &alok Chakraborty, H.X.Brahma,
Smt. Melicia Synnah, Sri G.N.Dolsey all werse juniors to
] o

the apeplicant and were promoted ko the cadre of

Superintendent Group B vide Establishment Oirder MNos.

5

156/1997 dated 8.7.1997, 238/1997 dated S.12.1997,
D2/1998 dated 26.6.1998 and again thereafter a large
number of juniors of the applicant were promotad to the
cadre of Superintendent Group B duiring the vear 1998

LO0Z.
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The applicant urge to produce the orders of
promotion of his juniors between the period 1998
and 2002 befors the MHon’ble Tribunal at the time

of hearing of this application.

That it iz stated that due to dalay in disposal of The

e

disciplinary  proceed ar initiated way baclk  on
1Z2.2.1998 andg accordingly Inquiry held on different
dates but no progress is made after the hearing held on
7.11.2000 and as a result of such delay the service
prospect of the applicant haz been advers z@ly affected
particularly in the matter of promotion to the cadre of
Superintendent Group B. Be it stated that incident took
place way back on 26.10.1994 and by this time 9 yvears
have elapsed but the same is 2till pending with the
Uigciplinﬂry Authority. In this connection it may b

stated  that the apeolicant participated in all the

Inauiry in terms of the direction of the

Tnquiry Officer and extended his best coopersation with
the Oisciplinary autho ority but to no resuli. As BUCH,
the Memorandum of Charge Sheet dated lEgE.lQQE s well

the Enquiry Proceeding is liable to be gset aside and

suashed.,

That vour aspplicant being highly agarieved. for non
Finalization of the disciplinary .proceeding ss stated
above and also for denial of his promotion to the cadre
of Suparintendent Group ] submittead sevairal

representations but to no result. In the compelling
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13

circumztances finding no other alternative approaching
this Hon'ble Tribunal for setting aside and guashing
the impughed M@mmfandum of Charge Sheet dated 12.72.1998
and the Inauiry Proceeding held in pursuant to the
aforesald HMemorandum and also praved for a direction
ugpon the respondsnts Lo consider the promotion of the
applicant to the cadre of Superintendent Group B with

all consequential service benefits including monstary.

stated that when the enquiry officer

f ]
A

That it

submitted his enguiry report way hack on &.7.2001 and

I

more  particularly  when in the similar facts and
circumstance Sri B.K.Saikia, Tnepector  alleged oo
accused 13 exonerated on the baszis of the said Inquiry
Report by the Disciplinary authority there is  no
Justification for further continuation of disciplinary
procesding against the that too without any

decision from the end

slinary authority. as
such, the impugnead Memorandum of Charge sheet dated
12.2.1998 as well as the inouiry proceeding are liable

to be set aside and guashed.

That it is stated that S$ri B.K.Saikia approached the
Mon’ble Tribunal challenging the legality and validity
of  the impugned Memorandum of chargs shee dated
AZ2.2.0998 Through  O.éa. MNo. 428 of 1999 (Sri B.X.Saikia
¥s, WUnion of India & Ors.) Central Fxoise. However the

»

4 0uh. was disposed of by thisz Mon’ble Tribunal and

k72
o3
e
-
(\.d

reafter the Disciplinary authority on examination of
|

s
€‘“’
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the entire fact situation as well as the enquiry report

expnerated Sri Bov.Saikia, Inspeaotor from tThe

solicant iz also entitled to e

-C’
( fi
3
t_d.
o
=

ag such the
exonerated from the charges labeled against him in the

tight of the order clatead

Commissioner (P & V).

@

Shillong  with all consequential
including . the promotion o rhe cadre of Assistant
Commissionar as well as Deputy Commissioner with arrear
monetary benefit including seniority at least with

effect from the date of promotion of his immediate

Junior.

& copy of the judgment and order dated 18.1.2001

ia annexad as annexed as Annexure-11.

That in the facts and clroumstances stated above It is
a Tit case for the Monble Tribunal to interfere with

o protect the rights and interests of the

+

b

and

L.

spplicant by passing an appropriate order =tting

aside the impugned Memorandum of Charge sheet dated

5 19938 and the Inauiry proceeding and further e
pleased  to direct the respondents  to  promots thea
applicant to the post of Supesrintendsnt Group B wWilth

all consequential service benefits including monetary.

That this application is mads bonafide and for the

cause of justice.

Grounds _for relief(s) with legal provisions.
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For. that, the impuansd memorandum of chargse shaet

and

dated 12.2.1998 sued not based on facts,

-~

the same is

and boguz, as zauch the sams liable

and

a%ide guashed,

For that, the applicant participated in all

procesdings  as  and when called for but

Cisciplinary aAuthority. nor the C©BT could

produce the relevant relied upon documents indicated

with the Memorandum of Charge sheet dated 12.7.1998

before the snaguiry proceeding held on 146.9.1999 and

also on 7.11.2000,

For that, in spite of repestad

well as by the

AS

documants  the Disciplinary Authority as well

miserably failed to supply the relied upon documents

charags shesst

indicated in the Memorandum

=

4 f

12201998,

For that, the inguiry officer has already submitted its

inguiry report as  indicated in the order

passed by the additional Commissioner (P& v,

wherein It is specifically

and

Central Shillong

Presenting Officer as well as BT

produce  the relied upon documents

proceseding and alszo was pleassed to

—r

exonerate one 1 b accused Sri BoK.Saikia,

o

o0

Inspector, Customs and Central Excise, from the same
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et of charges, as such applicant is entitled to be
exonerated from the similar charges labeled against him

vide Memorandum dated 12.97.1998.

For  that, when the inguiry report has alresady bean

submitted before the Disciplinary duthority, as such it

is obligatory on the part of the Disciplinary Authority

to pass appropriate order  in

applicant in the light of the order dated LEBLIR00%

pazsed in the case of $ri B.K.8aikia, Inspector.

For that, due to delay in finalisation of the aforesaid
Oisciplinary Froceeding the service prospect of  the
applicant has already adversaly affected particularly

in the matter of promotion.

For that, $ri

tas]
Y
&

ot d
o
=
@

3., Inspector, co-accused in_th@
summary procesding has already been @xonerated vide
order dated 27.5.2002 by the Additional Commissioner P
% W) after consideration of the report of the Erauiry
Officer in the similar facts and clrcumstances, as such
applicant is also entitled to be sxonerated from the

chars

labeled against

him  vide Memorandum dated

L2.2.1998.

For that, the applicant following the instructions of
the competent authority visited the office of the af,

CRI, Silchar for

of  the relied upon

Cddocuments but the OB authority could not akle to

furnish the same to the applicant.

~



5,11 For that, due to Ty

applicant ing curring fuges financial 1o
him each and svery month

the Hon’hle Tribunal to interfere

17

For that, & large number of Juniors have already been

promoted to the post of Superintendent Group B, in

superseszion of the claim of the

the alleged garound of panadanoy of

proceeding.

For that the SNau iy OO

1n respect of the
applicant and other co-~accused was initiated way back

in the month mf Fabruary, 1998 but the same has not Wt

taen concluded even after ewpiry of Five vears in spite

of repeated representations submitted by the

A Y
&nd such inordinate el ey in fFinalizing the

departmental proceeding has caused irreparable loss and

injury to the service career of the

consideration of promotion the

for no fault of

2% such it is a fit for

with to protect the

rights and intersats of the applicant.

ar that, the applicant aUbmithed several

,,,,,,,

“epresentations  before the competent  authority for

redressal of his drievances but te no result,

or that, in any view of the matter the applicant is

entitled to the relief as

in the light of the order

Aadditionasl Commissionsr on 27

as praved for, mors particularly

already pas

oy the

WBHLRO0R gxonarating one of
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the alleged on accusad Spri B.K.8aikia, Inspector from

the same set of chargss

Details of remedies exhausted,

That the applicant states that he has exhausted all the

[N
21

es  availlable to  him and  there no other

alternative and aefficacious remady  than to file this

application.

Matters not previously filed or pending with any other

Court,

Tl applicant further daclares that by fad not

ly Filed any application, Writ petit

Lravious X cition or Suit

before any Court or any ot her avthority or any obther

Bonch of the Tribunal regarding the zsubject matter of

this application nor  any such application, Writ

Fatition or suit is pending bafore any of Chem .

Relief(s) sought for:

Undaer the farcts and  circumstances

B2

aoplicant humb> 1y pravs that Your Lordships be pleased

to admit this application, call for the records of the

Caze and issuse notice to the

respondsents to ahow CAUSE
as to why the relief(s) sought for in this application

shall not be granted and on perdsal

of the records and
.:»
afteapr hearing the PR

“on the cause O causes that

may  be’ shown, be pleased  +to gramnt the Following

...\,
%
o
=
e

~—

73
x
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That the Hon'ble Tribunal be

19

the impugned Memorandum of Chargs Sheet Issusd

under letter MNMo. C. Mo (Lo a/2/0TU-Yig/96/ 6] dated
1l 1998 (annexure~ | Jissued by the Commissioner,

st x

Central Excize shillong and the Inguiry Proceeding

conducted in purzuance of the aforesald Memoranaum.

That the respondents be dirscted to promots the

5oowith

applicant to the post of Superintendent Group
all consequential service benefits including arrear
monetary benefits at least with effect from the date of

promotion of  hisz  immediate juniors to the rank of

Superintendsnt Group B.

Costs of the application.

gy other reliefi(s) to which the applicant is entitled

as the Hon’ble Tribunal may desm fit and proper.

Interim order praved for.

Ouring pendency of  this application, the applicant

prays for the following raeliaf:

91 That the Hon bl Tribunal be
that the pendency of this application shall not be &
ar for the respondents to consider the olaim of thea
applicant for promotion to the post of Supsrintendsnt

Groun 5.



11.

17

i~
b anhd
i

ia
s
=
Yt

iv)

12.

20

-------------------------------------------

This application is filed through Advocates.

Particulars of the I.P.O.

[. P. 0. No. : F6 605 8L
1521 1097

- G-Po - Cw«‘)/eu:‘“
Payable at : - oA

3
of
]
s
i
{3
1
[
e
Ttz

s
i
A
[
et
iy
o}
~h
=
%z

List of enclosures.

BE given in the indes.
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1, Shri James Guite, serving

the Commissionerate of Customs and

Ghillong, do hereby verify that the statements mads in

Pl

Paragraph 1 to 4 and & bto 12 are trus to my koowledoe
and thoze made in Paragraph 5 arse true to my legal

material fach.

advice and I have not suppres

= verification on this the 22Z~fday of

and T osign this

sruary ., 20035,



annexure-1

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FINANCE
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND CENTRAL EXCISE
GHILLONG

C. No. IT(1L0YA/2/CTU-VIG/98/14 Datea 12.2.98
MEMORANDUM

Smti B.Thamar, Deputy Commissioner(P & V), proposes to

Mold an inguiry against Shri James Guite, Inspector undeir

Fule 14 of the gntral Ciwvil Services (Classification,

Control  and ﬁpweal} Pules, 19465, The substance of  the

imputation of misconduct or mis-behaviour in respect of
which the inauiry is proposed to be held iz set out in tTha
enclosed statement of articles of chargs fﬁnn@xurﬁwI)K Al
statement of the imputations of miﬁcoﬁduct o misbehaviour

af each article of charge is enclosed(annexura-

TIY. & list of documents by which, and a 1i$t of witn

by whom, the articlez of charge are propossd to be su

are alzo enclosed (Annexure II1I1 and I¥).

. shri James Guite, Inspector is directed to submit
ithin 10 days of the receipt of this Memorandum a written

statemant of his defence and alzo Lo state whether hs

desires o be heard in person.

~~~~~

3, He iz informed that an incuiry will be hald only in
He

respect of those articles of charge as arse not admitted.

shiould, therefors, specifically admit or deny each article

of chargs.

4. Shri James Guite, Inspector is further informed that

if he doss not submit bhis written statemnent of defence on or

SRR

acified in para 2 above, or doss not

before the date

appaar in person before the inauiring authority or otherwise

q £

fails or refuses to comply with the provizsions of Rule 14 of

the Central Civil Services (Clas

ification, Control and

Appeal) Rules, 196!

(11

o or the ordsrs/directionsz suecd  in

P
J

G
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authority

may

;ﬂ1|~u3nrm of the said Rule, the inguiring

ol the inguiry against him ax—-parte.

=

of Shri James Guite, Inspector is

5 attention
to Ruls 20 of the
19264

Central Civil Services (Conduct)

under  whichn 0o Govarnment Servant shall biing  or

attempt to bring any political or outaide influsnce to hear

Lpon ANy superior authority o further his interests in

of mattsrs pertaining  ©o hiz =service under the

received on hisg ahalf
matter deall

shri

entation is

rapre

ATy

@OV@Fﬂmﬁﬂt” If

in respect of any with in

From another T

these James

procesdings ., it will be presumed  that

Guite, Inspector i aware of such representation and that

it has takan

heen made at his instance and action will be

for violation of Fig e = of the CLCLS.

1964,

againzt  him

JConduct)Rules,

& Thae receipt of Mamorandiam may Y] acknowledgenant.

Crelo o Az above

i‘:‘:d,n"f“' 8. Thamar 1LZ2LE 1998
{DEM H *r H UT“’If”'iT w-lﬁNt 2
SE LONG

James Guite
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Annexure-1{Contd)

ANNEXURE-I

James  Guite,

ol

article  of  charges framed against  She

Inspector of Customs (Preventive).

That, Shri James Guite. while functioning sz  the
Inspector of Customs (Preventive) at Customs Preventive
Force, Morsh, during 26.10.94 failed to maintain devotion to
his official duty and discharge of his official aduty, in as
much as he allowed to pass 13 Nos. of trucks loaded with
Rice, Garlic, Sovabin, Badam ato. of. Myvanmar origin, without

any check  and without taking any check and without taking

any  action under Customs and therseby, showed favour to

the smugglers by abusing his official position as of Customs
(Praventive), thersby causing financial loss ko the

Governmeaent: .

The aforesaid acts of omizssion and commission on the
part of said Shri James Guite, tantamount to violation of
Fule 3 (1) of the Central Civil Service Conduct Rules

1264,
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annexure-1l (Contd.)

ANNEXURE-TI

Statement of imputation of misconduct im  respect of

framad against  Shri Janes

support of article of charg
Guite, fTormserly Inspector of Customs Preventive Foros,
Moreah.

That Shri James Guite was posted &z Inspector of
Customs (Preventive) at Customs Preventive Force, Foroe,

Horeh during 1994, 0On 26.10.19%4 he was on duty at C.P.F.

Horeh. His main duty waz to collect intelligence aboul the

-

smuggling activitiez of warious individuasls in the Customs:

A

areas, being member of Customs Preventive Foroe

Moraeh  and

%

to seize the snuggled goods for taking sultable action

undar the customs acts.

That, Shri Jamesz Guite above while on duty on 26.10.94
falled to discharge hiz official duty with abzolute

integrity and devotion and thereby allowsed to paszs 13 Nos.

of Trucks bearing the following nos. (1) FMa 22349 (113 Ma-

-----

59
11165 (11i) MM 01l-4124 (iv) MMM 04-0286 (v) MMA-3428 (wi) riMA
2755 (wiii) MNA 3165 (viii) as 01 B 3949 (ix) MMa 3079 (x)
PNE 5378 (xi) MN 01L-3099 (xii) MN 01 4234 (xiii) MNA 2586
Inaded with Rice Badam, Garlic, etc. of Mavanmar origin to

Tmphal without taking any action undsr the Customs Acts &

rules.

That the zaid 13 nos. of Trucks were seized by the CBEI
after crossing C.P.LF. Pallel and d@tactéd tranportation of
Cammuggled goods like Rice, Badam, Garlic, eto. from Myanmar
to India and the =zanse were handed owver to the Custom
authority at Imphal.

13 nos.

That the Custom authority at Imphal

bearing oa No. 1is/0L/cus/imMe/94 to Case No.

of cas
L3Q/CL/CUS TMP /94 on 28.10.94 and during adjudication 1t was
eatablished that the sbove item wers snuggled from tyvanmar

wia Moreh & Pallel. &z & result the ssaled goods wers
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confiscated, custom duties were realized ad  relsas

charges of adedquate redemetion fine and personal penalty.

That, the aforesaid actas of omission and commissions on
the part of Shri Jamas Guite above, amounts to contravention

of the Provizions of the 32 (1) of

the CUS Conduct Ruleas
1964,
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ANNEXURE-TTT Annexure-1(Contd)
List of documents by which the article of charge framad

acainat Shri James Guite, Inspector UCustoms (Freventive)

Moreh are proposed to be sustained.

1. Certified Xerox copy of tThe hﬁmurandum praparad by Shri
MLSingh, Dy, 8.P.L.CBI, Silchar Branch in connection
with the surprise chechk of SIR La;g Mo . B9SSIRS94-81L0
of CBI Silchar Branch at Moreh forest Check Gate
LEL10.94 at 14,45 hrs. to 16.30 hrs.

fed with the 13 Trucks during the time of
= h ing which were reseized in connection
WLth TIE/95~8LC. On production by Shri NLML.SIngh,

Oy. S.P. of CRI, Silchar Branch.

. 13 CThirtean) vehicle challans  which  were found

for handing over of documants

3. Copy of the c
. Customs Preventive Oivizion NF?

o adal.
Imphal on

4. (i)Y % Outgoing registers maintainad at Moreh Small
‘ town Committee (having the particulars of goods lifted
with veh. MNo. & date) w.e.f. 27.8.94 to 1&6.11.%4.

kN 2 Outgoing vehicle entry Registers maintained at
Moreh Small town Committee having date, vehicle No.
time, signature of the drivers/conductorsz) w.e.f.
G894 Lo P.12.94.

e
Yty

5. Certified photocopies of Moreh to Imphal wvehicles
entries Register maintained at Police Check gate Moreh
an dated 26, 10.94.

&, Letter ®No. 11 (&Y/CONSCT/93/13 db. 14.3.96 of  the
' of fice of the additional Commissionsr, Customs
Preventive MNER, Imphal Manipur with the copy of the
adivudication order of Customs (as Mo 118 to
LE0/CL/IMP OIS 24 db. 28.10.94.

Nm”ﬂ@fﬁdjfﬁddl

7 Photocopies of adjudicati LSTommr
SNER Imphal dt. 4.8 cted  from Assisztant
Commissionsr of Customs HER, Imphal.

5. Letter MNo. O. 5.2.726

T1(BNCIU-YIG/Z0/95/209

of Shri J.M. t gdditional ocomm orner (P &Y)

Customns & Central
letter Mo. I/7(a)/95

i
CBI, sSPE, Silchar Bra

-

cise, Shillong 3
OATRALO7E dated 29.11.95

Q. attested copissz of the inventory list, Provisional
aze of the qoods and Trucks of Case No. 118 to
IJOHit’GUQfTHU;v4 dated 28.10.94 of Customs Preventive
Diviai

ion, Imphal.
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Annexure-1(Contd.)
- _ CANNEXURE~TY)

by whom article of charge framsd against

Shri James Guite, Inspector Customs (Preventive) More

progosad to be sustained -

1. Shri N, Manithoi Mo CBI, Silchar Branch.

~ wWill prove the 135 Mos. of Trucks loadsd
with ice Badam, T.oon 26,010,994 at Forest
Chmolk 2, Moreh Jhtﬁh illegally imported from My anmar
wida Moreh & Moreh Customs Preventive Force and handing
aver of the ssized truc and t he illegally imported
goods to the Custom Adthority at Imphal.

Shri Md. 8iraj fhmed, Forester Gr. 1.
Office, Palle.

-~ A, Shrl Md. Sarauddi
Forah,

Forester Gr. II Forest seat Office,

~ koth S1. 2 & 3 were the seizure withnesses and ey
Will corrobe rbxwd the Statement of Shri MuMLSingh, Dy,
(. SEL CETL ] to prove the seizure of 132 Noz. of

o Trug WLth Rice, B Garlic, ato.  on

h
t;’t

| 4., Shri  Jilkhotong Touthang, L0, Moreh  Small

Towr
i Committes

\ ~wWwill prove the paszs g of the said 123 Mos. of Truocks
| fFrom Moreh toward“ Imphal on NM-39 passing through
Moren Small Town Committes check gate from the records

he maintained at Lhw said check gate on 2610, 24,

5. Shri Sanajaiba 9ingh, Inspactor of Police, Moreh Police
Staion

~ wWwill prove the pas sing of the said 13 Nos. of trucks
with the goods mﬁnti@neu above from Moreh towards
Imphal along NM-~39 on £6.10.94,

i, Shri  G.  Panmei, IRS, Sasst. Commissionsr, Customs
Fraventive Division, Imphal

~will prove the taking over of the report of seizure of
‘ 15 nos. of trucks loaded with Badam, Garlic,
i @eto. along with the trucks and the

“f:?d by DBETY
N A0.94 and follow up of neces legal actions.

. Shid 0T Tnagti, Aol . Commissioner, Customs
‘ Preventive, MNER, Imphal
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will prove that he had adjudicated the seizure ©
Hos.  L1&87CL /0 Qflhﬁfwa to Mo, 1EOECLXCU$HIM-3¢4 ds
LB.10.94 and the imposition of Dustoms duty
Fine, and personal panalty eto. to the

3
selzed goods.,

e s e m'f" 't he

Shri J.d. MNagilne .ia, fotdl L Commizssions (P &vy), Customs
& Central Excise, Shi ]jmugﬂ

- wil“ prove that during 26,1094 there was no  land
Customs  stationed at Moreh but there was  Customs
Freventive Force at Moreh and Moreh, He will further
prove that the Jurisdiction of the Customs

Praventive
ceoat Moreh and Moreh,
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“The .eputy Cémmasioner"( P & V) L .

'To

Central Excise,

Sir, _ : ,
Subject: - Mcmoranaum on articlc of charge vide

C.No. II(lO)A/4/CIU~VIG/98/146 ddated
12,2,.98

_ With uue henour, I have to 1nform you that I have
receiveJ the Memorandum citea above with aue acknowledgement

‘en 4/3/98. and have gone through the 2 paged Memoranuum alonq'

with the Annexure l(one page). Annexure II (twe page). Anne-

,,xure III(one page ), Annexure v (one paqe ).‘_

An the Memorandum as. well ae 1n the ebcloqures
ne recorda of any kind in suppert of the charges were 4

attached , I would be highly obliged if your goed office

would kindly aupply me a comprehensive/exhausive documenta

as mentioned 1n Annexure IIX anu all the statements as men-
tioned in Annexure IV.

If any other recor.s are relied upon 1n making

‘ ahaxgnx the . charges ‘as. in Annexure I and also ‘any preof

- in. making statement of- Imputation 1n mis~Conduct as 1n
':Annexure II may alao be supplied to me. : '

'.i

Therefore. thia prayer ta en&ble-he to admit

, 0: deny the charges as .per- your deeired. ﬁf‘!

' .¥¢Uréf?§%thf§11Yog;

( JAMES GUITE )

- Inspecter.

Central Excise,

Sonari Range,

: -.oonari.

',histrict-&ibsagar;
- .A S8 S,A M. :
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uFFICE OF TH&. connl SIONLk OF c,usﬂromu "AND CENTRAL EXCISE o

OHD,_.R No. 27/%8 '
. DATLD SHILLONG THE 151:11 Sept 98°

-

thereas an 1nqu1ry under Rule 1h of the

. €.C.5.(C.G.A.) Rules, 965 is being held agalnst bhri/&mtiJames Guite,
' I.O.SpeC’.tQI‘.,. Cm‘tn?ﬂ-q RDVASR: .33,0 SOHO(‘- o R}CK},?O,O Dll(}'t\o §a:- “’oeb&olr Yo Assa‘!n.’a oo

And vhereas the undersigned considers that
an- 1nqu1r1ng author;ty shéuld be appointed to inquire. into the
Charges framed agulﬂbt the said Shri/Smti James.cu4¢n”.gnspectof.
R R R R NI AR PR PR R

Now, ”herefore, the unders;gned in exercise
of the powers confetred by sub-rule (2) of the aatd rule, hereby

appoints Shyi/Swti Au.HuSSainq.Aauas¢unx-00mmqesaoner~-iAPtA‘EvaﬁiOn)

| 'Qyﬁuémua& Central. Bxclse,Shge - as the inquiring authority to inquire
. into the charges framed against the said Shri . J?PP?.?Pit?:.IOHPGPtOP-

..c00‘000..!'90.0‘000'00001‘1.0

( B. THAMAR ) :
: DEPUTY CQMQISbIONER(P&V) : :
CUSTGIS AND ChNTRAL EXCIbL bHILLONb.

C.No. II(’]O)A/CIU—-VIG/98/CI 3C-Go Dated:~ D¢y Q. 'ng'

- COpy forwarded for. 1n£ormat;on and necessary action to -

Te Shri/Smt& James Guite, Inspector, Sonari Range.

T2, ghri JA:Hussaing de Co.fAntizByasien) ., Custons. and""Central E¥cise,S hg

He is hereby asked.to conduct inguiry in accordance with the
. CiCe5.(CCA) Rules, 1965 and furnish the inguiry: report within

one month from'the date of receipt of the order. He is also
"directed to acknowledge of the order. '

o 3..8kpi/Smti .M?lima. Syouels . Swodt. (Hars), . Bre sentmz. 0£f1cer. vee

4, The Asslstant Commissioner, Customs and Central Excise,.JOrhat.
’ 00...0'0.00l...0000.000..0..‘."0"".COC.0.0C'..QC'D'OQ.‘0.0.

Copy meant for . J?@?ﬁ QUitet.lnepethr..a.n......-.-.....n..

~ 1s .enclosed for. service under a dated receipt and the receipt
"'50 obtained may be forwarded to this office for record.

5 Gaurd filc.

X - x e
V\X ' \ CEPUTY camls ICNER(P&V) :
, NJ : cusmqs AND u.n'mm, EXCIS SHILLONG.;_-.

1
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U>OF£ICE OF ' THE CGthSbIONER OF CUSTGﬂb AND CENTRAL LXCIbE
: SHILI.ONG. :

ORDER No. 2_8‘/98, , |
DATED, SHILLONG THE 15th Sept!98

BN

ST i . .‘.,‘J 'Whereas an Inqu;ry under Rule 1“ of the
7"C C 6 (CCA) Rules, 1965 is* belng held against Shr1/&m¢£ James-Guite,
: In'spector, Central 1*23’ Clse; Senani, Ramze; .ﬁiqt':SJ.hsagar. ceseeusase

...O'... ‘e 9 s
o ]

‘Y iand vhereas the’ underslgned considers that
;Presenting Offlcer should be app01nted to present on behalf of - the

undersigned the case in support of the artigles of Charge.v-g
L V "Now, therefore,-the undersigned im exercise
o rof‘the powers conferred by - sub-rule (5) (c) ‘of Rule Al oftt he said

'fiy'rules, hereby . appoints Btrri/Smtd PQQ¥1QAQH§YFﬁPha.ﬁ%w&ﬁiiﬂuxﬁn........
‘ l...................... as Presenting Offi-

,toouooopoovc'uo.’ooooo!oco

cere

QM( B, THAMAR ) .
~ DEFUTY COMMISSIONER (P&V)
CUSTQMS AND CEMTRAL EXCISE: SHILLO\I(r,

.0, II(10) A/L/CTU~VIG/98/C/( /- (¢S Dateds- &c;- Q -95/ |
Copy for information and necessary action.tos- -
'/4 . Shri/6mtt James.Guites V3RS tora Sonarie... .(Charged Officer. 9‘
oShri/Smti Ao.Husaaln,ﬁg.z(AzEzl.Q%.CFn.Sbas...(Inquiry Officer).

3. fars %mtlfiQ%%Q%Q.SXHnﬂhz.QUth(UQKv)z..;....(Presentlng Officer).

‘He/She is directed to present the case before the case before
the Inquiring Authority. Receipt. Receipt of the order and
relative documents as per list enclosed may be returned to the
underolgned when done with. -

A The hSsistant Commissioner, Central, 539%%%;.@ SO Ty 2V
: mes Guite

COpy mennt for ShI‘l/-Smill. cJoaconocroo ’o;ir&sop C&t I:’coooo.ooo.ovooo
1s enclosed herewith for service under & dated receipt and the
receipt soO obta;ned may be forwarded to the under51gned for

. record. - ‘

5. Gaurd file.

)]

8%
A
o "'/’fé
( B, Wlapar )
DEPUTY CQMISSIONER(P&V) -

CUoTChS AND CVNTRAL EXCqu.SHILLONG°



5 OF “CL or THE A ASSISTANT (“()MMlbblONl‘ R 01« CLNIRAL E\clsL ) "/'\

S B G memn oy

.1-:';'7/-’ s STE ot
Conﬁlgntm

'1‘0,"
Shri jarvu/) (MA’GL .....
s peedon . CEy.
SOM\MQQ ..... |
Distl. SC .b..s.@.-.@f%% g5 an
Su'l;jec(»_':- _ DEPAR'I‘MENTAL ENQUIRY UNDrR RUl;i 14’or CCS (CCA)

........................................

Undu Order r\l()l"))c)g dl(l
: /‘)8/ ddtcd ”9 09. 98 of the %emmn

1.) Scplunbu ’98 v1dc C Nu‘ ll(l())/\/ /CIU- VJ(J

*f)ner/l)eputy Comlmssnoncr (P&V) Customs & v

~Central Lxcm Slnllom., a copy of wlnch ‘has been endorscd to you also l have been

dppomicd as the lnqumm* Officer to (,nquue into the char;,c framed agamst you 1 shall

hold hearing in the case on did. (L. 9:93%:in my oiﬁce at 11 AM You are, thcreforc

required to attend the pmcccdinws for inspection of 1hc rcllcd upon documcnls on the

"appmnicd datc IIIHC and plaw latling which the pxocccdam,s shz_xll bc__rheld ex-pdrlc.

lmtlucuons for s’cumu Ucicmc Assistant rc.llcvcd wnll be 1ssued lfhns pmhcuhxs
mul \~1l|mpm,»s to wark as such .llnn;rwnh the particul

am of ( ()ntl()llml, Authority are
received l)y me before (0.9 .99 o '

-While nominating a ser ving Government Servant as Dcfcncc Asmslant as dlso the

retired (;ovcmmcnt Ser \umt the instructions on (he subject qhould be kcpt In view..

(A llussam)

' ‘/dv o | : Assnst'mt Commlss:oncr
Y\X y Ay . _ Ccntml Lxusc '
» t\7; ) ('uwnhntl l)lvmon

Ok %.:;f; o
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 OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL_EXCISE'4’””‘”‘““‘ N
i GUWAHAT I. : |
CONFIDENTIAL - -
v _ W»/ e
| A o ) o S
‘-‘C.NO.V(BO)27/qus.AE/CE/SH/984gQ/ . Date : 9.12.99

2

To -

Sri James Guilte,
Inspector,,, ..; ..
* Central Exgise,
Sonari Range,
§IBSAGAR.

Subject : Departmental Enquiry under Rule 14 of ccs{CCA)
Rules, 1965 against Sri Subodh Dhar, Superintendent
and other Inspectorse. ' S

In continuation to this office letter'No.II(S)l/'

- CON/ACG/99 dated 27.8,99, you are hereby -asked to inspect

the relied upon documents reported to be in the custody
of the office of C.B.I., SPE, ABC Silchar, Silchar~788004

‘at the earliest for submission of your defgpce reply.

The outcome of the inspection may please be reported

"to the undersigned within seven days of completion of the
ingpection for further necessary action from this end.

( A, HUSSAIN )
- ASSISTANT.COMMISSIONER
" CENTRAL EXCISE 1: GUWAHATI.

'CuNO.V(30) 27/Hqrs .AE/CE/SH/ 98/ ‘Date : 9.12,99
Copy to -
i. The'Superintendent of Police, CBI, SPE@VABC Silchar

Branch, 8$ilchar-788004.- For information and necessary
action with reference to this office ' lettex No.II(8)1/
con/Acg/99 dated 27.8.99 on the above subject: He is
also requested to allow the Charged Officer to’ Inspect:
the relied upon documents under his custodys: This is
with reference to the direction of Joint Commissioner
(P&V), Customs and Céntral Excise, Shillong under his
C.NO.IX(39)CIU-VIG/20/95/772 dated 25.1L99. '

2. Tﬁe Deputy Supefintendent of Police, CBI,iSPﬁ, Imphal
for information. : ’ S - '

3. The Joint Commissioner (P&V), Customs ahd_Cé@tral
Excise, Shillong with reference to his order communicated
under C.NO.II(39)CIU-VIG/20/95/772 dated 25.11.99.

A7)
(. A. HUSSAIN )

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
CENTRAL EXCISE i1 GUWAHATI.

ot
hx3
-
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b'Egg.ganEiAtﬁp_igtg,gph,gogo.
TOo. - , RS
. The Enguiry Officexr/

The Assistant Commissionerx.

Central kxcise(Anti=rvasion)

Guwahatie

Sirx, <
L Subject:.epartiiental Enguiry unoer Rulo,14
. of ccsl{cCh)Rules,1965 against fhri.
subouh Bnar,Superintendent and other
Inspectors. = COXrs.xed,

with due respect L,have the hoaour to state
the following few facts for your ikindg perusal anu -
{famediate remedial actlon. . ‘ :

“fPhat,as per your airection vide letterx C.No. :

V(30)27/Hqrs. A/CE/CH/36/6332-42 ute9.12.99, 8, perscually
visited che Office of the ¢BI on dt.4,1.2000 at around
1630hris.and contacted .ir.:ihamia.ly.ouperintenceat of -
POllce,UBl, o, ABC. Lilchar, by suinitting the copy of

your anove menti.oncd letter tarough ono of his cuborudnatos
wiio later olrecteu we o his chawbar,no soonexr had I,
gntered dn nis chawber 1 reguested hin to show me the
relivd upon vocuicents for inspoection as per your lLettor
but e £ling back tie copy ot your lottor towards i,
vayinyg that no sucn recorw s avellable witih uu herc.’
A3 he was reluctant to Giscuss or listen anything from
e L,came out Lrum his chaiwb T o ' :

Lir,ds a mattoxr Of fact no legal provision
exisg unuur Lec.10-0% the (Ch/ela Rulaes, 1905 to contact
any auvtuocity otner than tae clseiplinary/enquiry authority
for gefting copylies)of cocument(y)relica upon in framing
charges by the lepartieuat.tiorns of natural justice anu
fair play do teng to sugygest the cnarged oxficer alresdy
overbur.en witih overnelindng painu shoulc himself contoct
the prosecution witness -in nostilo cawp to get copy(ies)
Lrowm,. which would amount to suvccuuding . uncallou for pressure
Lo jeoparuise my debence,whici I,however,cid it in obelsance
to your direction as per your letter wontioned above,

Pheroiora, undor the circumstances wmay I presumed
Lir,that nelther the Lepartment nor tie CBI authority
is in a poeition to prouuce the rolled upon documents
in support of the disciplinary proceedings lodyed agalnst
me vide Coboe11(10)a/4/CLU~VIS/28/146 ut.12.2.53 which
is the essential prercyuisite to make muaningful proyress
of tne eanguiry procecaings,in such situation the very
Aemoranuuwn 0f Cnarge stands unsupported by the frelied
upon uvcwneiits,. khich is not cven in the hands of tilo
Lepartient nox Eul;bllchar; - B

_ In view Of tae above d,pray before your nonour
to Gropgpeu tie baseless cuarjes and turther wental -
narassment at an carly uate.Cver ane above L,wdulu like

to place before you tie invruinate waslay in tiie procaescingrn
wWhlGll 48 ewverscly aftectdny iy servics. carcex in the
mattur of wy pronotion to Lho neat higner giaue,

prayede you will diepoensa with tha procecdings
for ends oL justlec. -
Yours £qituzylly.
A—~FrL%.

S )

INSPECTOR E\"}:\«{l rea
__ CENTRAL ERGIZR
SONARI BARGE"

‘“Tf>,




'bopyIerWafGed £or inforuation to tuc ugputy_*
Superintenuent

'Latuu.;uuari.tné 12tu.dun 2000

of rolice.Central DuL“)u of
IHVU 3 &.iuut i OlGe SRy A, -wil(_‘ ar.

( Jﬂﬂu' cuz; )
_ {nspector. ‘
Central Bxcis e.aonarl kungc.
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" Da y proceedings
in‘ﬁ

‘he Case No -

:
y:

F7(K)95 < SLC dt.
- 10.6.95, -against

Shri,Subodh Dhar
%L others,

- 3sz [l4¢%;9%“A;AL;Z'

Place - Guwahati, R
Dt - 7/11/2000
In today's Procnedinqs 11) the. charged Officers
except L/Grk, Sul

sodhy Dhar & 5,51 L1hou appeared,

Howeve RS appeared on pehalt of
Sri.Lhar = Supdt.Sri.Dhar also overphone  intimated
that he has not received the sumnon requiring him to
. 3ppear before the in-uiry officer but confirmed to
have éengaged Sri.Dam Roy as consultant for the case
on/his pehalf.lie also informed that formal letter to H¢
i fect will be sent onby Fax.Accordingly allowed. i

In the last hearing dt.16.9.99-The charged officers
rged for production of all the relied upon documents
and some additional documents for Inspec¢tions.But this
time also Presenting officer failed to appear with all
~ the documents as urged for by the charged officers.

Nccordingly flearing could not be held today also
in view of the above circumstances.lowever,the charged -
officers as indicated above appeared.Sri, N, B.Dam Roy -
consultant also appeared on bohalf of GriL8.bhar,5ri,
B.50ikia and M.Moring and requested to record their
submissions.In course of their submission all the officers
urged that the' docuinehnts which are allow for inspections
and extracts ootained - closed examined by them and
found onky one outgoing Register e.f.27/8/94 to 16.11.94
is fourfd to be relevant in their case for submission
ﬁﬁ/dé?ence reply but the vital pages which is very much
7elpful & relevant to the present case-under enquiry .
are missing-.The pages no.l17,18,23,24,29 & 32, They also
urged that although~two different date are fixed by
the 1.0.including the present one.The P.0.did not appear
with the relied upon documents.The C.B.I. also failed
to allow-the inspection of the relied’ upon purported
to be.-dying with C.B.I.despite of the '1.0's direction
to the C.B.I.The two outgoing vehicle entry Registers
adintained at Moreh Small Town Committee having dates
" vehicle nos,time,signature of the driver,conductors
w.e.f, 6.8.94 to 9.12.94 which is very vital either
to prove .charge sheet against the officers or to prove
innocence could neither be provided }/ by the Dept. -
nor C.B.I.office. . o o ‘

All other documents mentioned in Annexure-3 of the
charge sheet though relied upon show only séizure formalities
& handing over the cas=s to the Customs Authority which
in no way go to prove any involvement of the officers
to form a prima facie offence against them,But still
the documents also could not be provided by the Depts
C.B.I.office.Regarding the documents provided to the
charged officers-These:cannot be accepted as documents
against the charge framed s contended.Since as for S
them the Deptt., foiled to get the documents 2dmitted
as relied upon documents for the purpose of examination
or cross -examination as per G.0.I1.'s Instruction no.G.I1.C.S,
N.PEAR, OM.No.L34/7/75-AVD-T dt.11.6.76. '

~They further urged that considering all the circumstances’
submissions .the chargns frame against all tha_officers
be dropped. : :

—

Sri.S.Das furtner went on to brge that during the p=riod
of chargye he wias on E.L. & documents evidence will be submit-|
ted. :

Sri.B.K.Saikia-Inp.olso submitted & xerox copy of his
diary for the relevant period which appears to have been
certified by Supdt(P)Customs Preventive-which shows that
on 26/10/94-he was in office on the date of detection of
the truck & selzured there of, = - ... . ‘ '

The hearina adianrned far faday i



CHemorandum communicated un

Annexure-8
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE
MORRELLOW COMPOUND, SHILLONG

Order No. 27/2002 (CUS/VIG)

Dated Shillong the 17th May, 2002 -

1. BN appeal

nst this order, along with a copy of th

order lies to the appellate asuthority within a period of
Forty five days from the date on which a copy of the order

appealad against was delivered to the appsllant.

DR A copy of  the  appeal should be forwarded by the

appallant to the authority., which made the order appeals

against, and he fact of having dons so should be Clearly

indicated in the appsal itself.

wasz initiated against Shri

fikash  Kumar Salldas  Inspector Customs & Cantral

under  Rule 14 of CCS  (Coa) Bules., 04965 wide Charags

CuMo. IT{10YA/3/0CTU-VIG/ 98/ 147

rdated 12.2.98 with the following article of oharaes .

P

ARTICLE OF CHARGES

That Shri  Bikash Kumar Sallda while functioning as
CIngpector, Customs (Preventivel at Customs Preventive Foros,
Moreh, during 26.10.1%994, failed to maintain devotion to
duty and discharge of his official duty, in as much as he

*

allowed 1In paszs 13 numbers of trucks loaded with rice

| A
; X
R

-5



Cwarlic, badam  eto. of Myanmnar origin,
and  without taking any ac

LA

without any cheack
tion  under

theraby,

Customs &
showed  favour to the smue s by abusing b
official position of Customs (Preventive), thereby causing
Financial loss to the Government.

The aforesaid acts of omission and commission
-
wart of Bikash Kumar

3 01) of ©.C.8.

on the
said Shiri

tantamount to the
Conduct Rules

Saikia
wiolation of Rule

i964.
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G AINEN

were smuggled from Myanmar via Moreh & Pallel. as a

tha seilized goods were confizcated, Custom dutis:

AN ey

~ Lbo-

STATEMENT OF IMPUTATION

That Shri Bikash Kumar Saikia was posted as Inspector of

‘Pu toms (Preventive) of Customs Preventive Forco &, Moraeh

(Imphal) during 1994. On 26.10.94 he was on duty at C.P.F

HMoreh. His main duby was to collect intelligence about the

smugaling activities of various individuals in the Customs

c@reas, being member of Customs Preventive Force, Moreh and

to seize the smuggled goods for taking suitable action under

the Customs act.

That Shri Bikash Kumar alkia Inspector above while on

duty on 26.10.94 failed tm'digcharge his duty with absolute

integrity and devotion and thereby allowed to pass 13 nos.

cof trucks bearing the following Registration Nos. N BN ST T

349 (i1) rMAa-1165 (iii) MN 01 4124 (iv) MN 04 0285 {v) MNA
739 (viil) MiNa 2165 (viii) AaS 01 B 3949 (ix)
T

P A ] i
5378 (xi) MN 01 3093 (xii) MM 01 4234

loaded with rice badam =tc. of dyvanmar

origin to Imphal without taking any action under the Customns

rcts & Rules.

That the sald 13 nos. of trucks were seized by the BT

after crossing CPF., Pallel and detected transportation of

smuggled goods like Rice, Badam, Garlic ete from Myanmmar Lo

India  and  the same were handed over too the Customns

‘authority at Imphal.

~That the Custom authority at Imphal registered 13 nos. of

N
e
3]

sas bearing case O Sy 0US 7 Qi ZELID.LS an
a% bhearin s N LIB/CL/CUS/ITMP S 94 2. 10, 94 d
during adjudication it waz established

nat the above item
sl

T W

realized and released on charges of adeduate radamption find

2onal penalty.
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That the aforesaid acts of omission and commission on
the part of ashri Bikash Kumar Saikia, Inspector contravanad

the provision of Rule 2 (1) of the CUS Conduct Rules, 1964,

DISCUSSIONS AND FINDINGS

I have gone through the records of this case including the
chargs maemorandum dated 12.2.98 the reply dated 26.2.98 of
the charged officer and the inauiry report dated 6.7.01

submittad by the inguiry officer.

—
=

Wis 1s & case initiated by the C.B.I., following a
surprize check by them at Pallel (Imphal) on 26.10.1994
which resulted in  interception of 13 trucks with ?h@
anugaled goods  like garlic, rice badam sovabean, Ohanla,

ete. of foreign origin wviz. Mvanmar. These 1% trucks along

with the seized goods were handsd over to the Customs

authority on 28.10.94. Shri Bikash Kumar Saikia, Insp, was

ona of the officer posted during the relevant period in

Moreh, G.PWF., the astation through which the above mentionsd

13 trucks paszed through. The Charged Memorandum MNo. IT

CLO)ASB/CIU-VIG/98/142 dated 12.2

was  izsusd  to  Shri

B.K.Salkia, Insp, under Rule 14 Tor initiation of major

penalty procesdings. In his reply to the charge shest Shiri

and stated that on

—+

B.K.Saikia, Insp, denied all the charge
the 26.10.1994 he did miscellaneous office works in the
office and in support he submitted the Xerox copy of the XT-
I Diary (page-57). The said Xerox Copy of the XT-I Diary

waz verified with the original Diary and it was found that

there was no signature of the Controlling Officer showing

the approval. Therefore, to find the truth an Inguiry

Cfficer and a Presenting officer wers appointed wide this

Qffice Order No. 29798 &30/9% both dated 15th Sept. 95%.

The process of the Ingu i by the 1.0. was disrupted

Tor quite a long time, a3 becausse the C.B.I. failed to
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the demand  of

produce  some  relevant  documents. To me
natural justice the 1.0. was instructed to complate the
Inguiry based on the available documents. In the meantime

approachsesd CAT with & praver for

of the inguiry.

The inqguiry Officer in his report dated 6.7.2001 has opined

that definite conclusion cannot be drawn as to the charges

—

framesd against Shri B.K. Saikia, Insp., from non supply of
vwital and relevant documents by the Presenting Officer and
bv the department. I find that the following documents
spacified at Annexure I1I to the Charge Memorandumn have not

baen submitted by the presenting officer during the inguiry.

-

Thase documents are =

iy

r

3

U FTied Herox copy  of the meamoi-ancim

%

e

L

prepared by Shri N.M. Singh, Dy. S.P., Silchar
Branch in connection with the surprise check of 3IR
Case No. AS@/SIR/94M3LC of CBI Silchar Branch at
Pallel Forest Check Gate on Zé,10,94 at 14.45 hrs,

to 16.30 hrs.

€135 (thirteen) wvehicle challans which were
found accompanied with the 13 Trucks during the time
of  surprise checking which were resaelzed in
connection with RC~7(A)/95-8LC on production by

Shri N.M.Singh, Dy. S.pP., CBI, Silchar Branch.

E.Copy of the lstter for nandling over of these
documents  to  Addl. Collector Customs Preventive

Division, NER, Imphal on 28.10.94.
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The documents mentionsd at S1. No. 1.2 &
2 of annexure III to the charge 5he¢t are, in my
view, vital and relevant documents to prove the
charges framed agailnst Shri B.K. Saikia. For want of
these documents I hold the view that the charges, as

framed have not besn proved.

Tn view of the findings above I hereby order
. exoneration of Shri B.K. Saikia, Insp, from the charges

framed under the memorandum dated 12.2.1998.

CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE @ SHILLONG

et g e g - i




GOVERNMENT OF lNDIA
OFFICE or THE COMMISS!ONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

HMENA ( ’EB NO.4 aa /2002, Qg];g'g§5u LONG Iﬂ_’ g _23m 5"5' E]E 'b:‘i_l}Bj EB? 2002

Subjact Estt. PfomoUon lmn'fcr and posting In the gradoe of Supdt Gr B - OIdOI’ lcgd(dmg

PART-1 - - " : PROMOTION

Sri B. K.Saikia, Inspector of Central Excise and Customs is hereby promoted 6 the grade of

Supetintendent Group "B’ in the scale of pay of Rs, 6500:200-10,500/- with effect from the date he
- aaatimes charge of thz higher post at his place of poctmg wilh tmmodmto oﬂod: :nd un\sl furthoer

orders.

The officer promoted vide this order is hereby asked to exercise optaons within one month
from the date of promotion a3 to whether his Initial pay should be fixed in the hlgher post on the

hasle of FR22(I)}a) (1) stralghtway without any further review on acérual of Incremnent In the pay scale R

of the lower post or his pay on promation should be fixed initially in the. manner as provided under

- FR22 (a) (i) which may be refixed under the provisions of FR 22(1) (3) (1) on the date’ of accrUa| of
~ hext mcrement in the smle of pay of Iower post. Option once exercused shall be fmal

In the event of !efusal of promotlon he would be debarred from p(omotron fcr a period of

~ oneyear.

PART -0 -~ . TRANSFER AND POSTING

On prometicn Sri Saikia is hereby retamod at his present p'ace Gt m«,wg H
Qe:‘ng as S:L pnrmlendent will be decided at a later date.

NOTE -
1. The senuor«ty of Sti B K 3aikia is fixed by placmL him anove SmtS. J. t’egum and m ow
Sri oang,ad..ar Des in the senromy list of oupcrmtondmts
' s4/-
(Z. TOCHHAWNG) ‘
COMMISSIONER
‘ CENTRAL EXCISE
| L ey
c Mo. 11(3)28/ET.111/2000/ 3 é,’-] 3’9 79 o Dated‘]‘,5 S&R
Copy forwarded for information & necesary & '1cUon 1o

1. The Joint Secretary (Admn.), Central Board of Exciso & Customs, North Block New Delhl 110

002.
The Chief (,omlnw Koty (EZ) Central Exciso & (“uqt()m ‘Lo/:L, otrand,ﬂoad, Cus\tomf.x
Housn, Calcutta - 100 003, :

N

3. The Comm|sg|oner of customs MER, Shillong

4. The Commissioner (Appeals), Customs & Central Excise, Guwahatl S
5. The Additional Commissioner (Tech.), Corttral Exciae Hara, Office, Shmong

6.

The Dy./Asstt. Commissioner of Central Excise/Customs . v ’ Dwmion The copy

meant for the concerned officer is enclosed. o :

7. The CAO/PAO Cantral Excise & Customs; Hars. Office. Shillong.

8. Shn/Sm(J_s i Sanjdsa for.compliahce. ;

9. Accounts ! & lI/ET 1 & i/ Confdl. Br/CIU -cum-VIG Br. Of Hars. Office, Slnllong

10. The General Secretary, Gr.'8' /'C Erecutwe Officers’ Association, Customs & Central Excise,
Shillong, .

11. Guard File.

/\UD\ TIONAL COMMISSION ER (P&Y)
CCNTRAL EXC]SE & CUSTOMS
“\HIU QNG

MORELLD OOMPOUND oHlLLON(a 793001
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Annexure~10
To

The Commissioner
Commissionerate of Central Excise,
HER, Shillong.

(Through Proper Channel)

Sub : Prayer for withdrawal of the Memorandum of
Chargesheet issued under letter Dated 12.2.98 and
further prayer for consideration of my promotion
to the post of Inspector of Gr. B, at least with
effect from the date of promotion of my immediate
Junior.

Fespected Sir,

I like to draw vour kind attention ot the subject oited

above and further beqg Lo state that The undersigned Joined
as direct recruit Inspector during the vear 1987 under tThe
Commissionsrate. My promotion to the post of Inspsctor Group

Bois due for long back howevear, my not considarad

for promotion although many of my juniors have already been

promoted to the cadre of Inspector Group B namsly, YXojtat

(now expired), Smt. Milamani Pukhan etc. It iz pertinent
to mention here that a disciplinary proceeding was initiated
against me along with other officers/ataff way back in the
month of February, 1998, vide Memorandum issued under letter
it is

slleged that while the undersigned working as Insgsector,

.

Customs (Pr@ventiva} at  Custom Preventive Force, Morah

during 26.10.,1994, failed to maintain cgdevotion to duty while

charging official duty, it iz slleged that in An omuoh as

15 Nos. of truck loaded with rice, T, badam eto, of
Myanmar origin were allowed to pass without any ohack and

without taking anv action under [Custom’™s Goct and el

=

ravour tao the smugglers by abu

official pozition

YR PR |
S N
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as of  Custom (Preventive) and as such financial loss iz

causad Lo Government and the atforesa:
commission is tantamount to fthe violation of Rule 3 (1) of

S5 Conduct Rules, 1964.

=fter receipt of the aid Mamorandum of D e

i

sheet dated 12.2.98 the under 51 gned praved for supply of the

Bvant  documentsz  mentioned in the aforesald Memorandum
which were not enclosed therewith wvide my representation

cated 12.3.1998,

Howswer, inquiry Office as well as Fresenting OFficer
were  appointed wvide order  No. 2T/, 78/98  dated 15th

September, 1998 respectively.

That Sir, wvide confidential letter dated 27.8.99 thea
undersigned was summoned to attend the inguiry proceeding on
16.9.99 at Guwahati, amcmrdinqu' I appeared before the
inquiry procesding held on 16. L99. Be it stated that it was
a cammon  proceeding  initiated with +the same allegation
against Inspector Group B and 7 Inapactors includiﬁg the
undersiqgned. However, the relevant documeants  which were
relied upon by the Dizsciplinary authority were not ma e
available in the inauiry procesdings as required under the

Rule and all the officers including the undersigned denied

the charges before the incuicy officers.

§

It is pertinent to mention here that wvide letter
| AESHS /987633242, dated

inspact the relied upon

bearing C.  No. v

@.12.99, the undersigne
dncuments reported to be in the cuztody of the office of the
BT, J”M,Lma ABC,  Silchar, $ilchar-788004 and it s

further instructed that the outcoms of the inspection ERY

also be reported to the stant  Commissionsr, Centra

cise, Guwahati. The undersigned ac cordingly isited thes

Silchar on 4.1.2000 and praved for

s

st on of b documents bafore T hea cConcerned
authorities. However, it is informed by the SP OBI to me

-

that the r ?wvmnt documents are not available in the custody
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of the $SP CRBI. The aforesald position was intimated to tha

messistant  Commizsioner, Guwahati wids my r@wrﬁa@ntatimn
Hated 17201020000 Howsver, subssquent enguiry procesding was

1t

held on 7.11.2000 and the undersignsd alzo participes
“the said proceeding at Guwahati along with other chargsd

afficials. Howsver, the Presenting OfFicer did not
!

rhe said proceeding on ¥.1L.2000 along with the relled upon
I

st ion of

failed to allaow the insi

document and the CBI als
words OBI also could

jth@ relied upon documents or in other

not supply the relisd upon documsnts. Non production of

relied upon documents would be evident from the daily order

iz prayed

J : he -y - N -
lsheet of the procesding dated 7.11.2000. It

pefore the Inguiry O in wview of non availability

an which the rMemorandum of

it
o

of relisd upon documents

1Charg@ sheat was serwved upon  mE May Kindly be dropped.

iz made on the part of

Mowever, bhereafter no progreszs

the Trnguiry Officer dus o non~availability of relevant

here

relied upon documents. It is pertinent o mention hers that
ne intimation  is  also  given  to me regarding  further

continuation of the aforesald proceeding. In the meanwhile

ahe  of  the charged officials  namely, ari BoM.Saikias,

¢ Thapactor, approached  the learned Central admninistrative

"y

Tribunal through Original application HNo. 478/99 (B.r.Sailk

i

b

the legality and

wa . Union of India 5

ity of the proocseding initiated against  him - vide

e
m
=
)
~
pul

o ¢

Memorandum deted 12.2.1998 by the Deputy Commissionser, P&

UAFRSY

W, Central Excize. The sald Original

| dizposad by the learned CAT on 16.1.2001 with the Tollowing

““ns regards the other grievance of the applicant

as to the maintainability and legitimacy of the

] proceeding, these aspects shall be cons

by the Oisciplinary suthority and the applicant

e any legal issue before the

i authority and the authority hawve To deal
with . the same az per law. Regarding the claim of



-
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the applicant for his due promotion both under the

sion Scheme  as  well  as

pasyraed  Caresr  Progre
regular promotion, we are of the wvisw

L
a matter that concerns the administration and we

fiope the sdministration ahall

C
hellsame article of

sirogseding., btherefors

s EN m

(X a1t}

Messes | and fthe enguiry procesding WS

e T A TR

u i

the Inauiry OFfficer in the aaily

L
[
!
|

to that affect. It would also be men bo The

respondent authority to consider The of the

applicant for promotion if he is les undear

wuch aschems and the department may take necassary

steps for utilizing the aealed ocover procsedure

and/or for providing financial benefit under the

pssured Carser Progression Scheme irres

el

i

wective of

nu

the dizciplinary procaecl

after the pronouncemsnt of the aforesaid judament said

From the sama sat

3ikim, Inspschtor, wWas

by the additional s, & W, Customs

o oy & oy B
PESEOOZTCTU-Y1g)

Shillong wids

it stated that Sri B K.oSaikia along

& othe tors including me  ware implicated with

= E e liat of documnents and

&, COMMCN

i ~e when Sri B. K.Saikias, Inzpector wWas

tead  From the sald COMMmON disciplinary proceeding, as

the undersigned is also entitled. to be exonerated fFrom

aforesaid common disciplinary progeeding. More so, A0

of the fact that although I have participated in all

enauiry proceeding but the Presenting OFFicer could not

levant relisd wpon docunants in any of

producses the ra

enquiry proceeding which is also

A1,

T+ is also pertinent to mention here that ari

saikia, Inspector of Central P d

Redoa )
R,

junior to me also

£

oted in the cacrs ot Inspactor Eroup RS with

Drder no. 13872002 dated

ospective benefit vide Es



BELRL 2002 immadiately after sxoneration from the charges

under mMemoranaum of charges dated 12.2.1998.

In the facts and cilrcumstances stated abowve, it im most

nirdeir

hamie Ly reguestad 9w ARG
withdrawing/revoking/canceling the Memorandum  of Cha g

shaet dated 12.2.1998 and be pleased Lo sxonersa me From

the aforesaid departmental procesding in the
order passed in favour of $ri B.K.Saikia, Inspector’ &

further zed to promote me in the cadre of Inspector

Growup B with effect from the date of promotion of
iy Junior  with all conseguential banetf ita including
iority. Be it stated that the undersigned is incureriog

financial loss az well as non  consideration  of

promotion iz also causing Lo me further loss of promotion
prospect . Moreover I am also auffering Trom mantal agony.

anxiaty.

an early action in this regard iz highly desirsd.

Oate 17th Dec.2002

‘ vourse Faithfully,

Customs Preventi
A,

shiurachandpur
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH
Original Application N0.428 of 1999
Date of decision: This the 18th day of January 2001
The Hon'ble'Mr Justice D.N. Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman
The Hon'ble Mr K.K. Sharma, Administrative Member
Shri Bikash Kumar'Saikia,
Inspector (Law),
Customs Division,
Guwahatj, , celApplicont
By Advocates wmr K.N. Choudhury, wr P. Bhowmick and Mr B, Das.
| Toversus -

I.. The Union of India, represenceqd 0y
The SCECretary to the Government of India,
Ministry of Finance, :

New Delhj.. .

2. The Commissioner of Central Excise,
Shitlong.
x o
3. The Joint Commissioner P& Vi,
Customs ang Central Excise,
Shillong,
4. The Assistant Commissioner (Enguiry Officer),
Central Bxeise Division,
Guwahati. |
5. The Superintendent (Head Quarter),
(Presenting Officer),
Centrul Cxejse Cornmissioneracc,
Shillong... ' wwRespondents
By Advocate Mr B.S, Basumacar‘/,'r‘\ddl. C.G.s.C.
TORLN L e, . .
ST
7

ORDER (ORAL)
—= =0 URAL)

CHOWDHURY,J."(v.c )

~——

S This apolication wiler Soctiog g THe Nl r At e RERHITIEEIN
Act, 1983 s directed against the fegality

andg validity of (he
the respondents asa

proceeding
initiated by inst  the applicant vicj;‘: T\lmﬁo’r:mdum
C.No.l](IO)F\/;’,/CFL%VIG/QB/I42 dated 12.2.1998 issued by the Depury
Commissioner (P& vy Cenrr.al Excise, respandent N3, ag well as the
continlﬁ'ance of L“h;,a,foresaid proceeding since 1998.

SN,

o A
e

t

' vineX\Co~ 1D
TR S ; o
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The applicany iy presenely YOrking in the Custons and (v'nu'w

~~<cm. Departmens a: Inspecror (Lav) on and from 5.9, 1992, The applicam

. /"/1-/1 ../.‘7/""
e e r J”’.“ ’./ 7 /L ', ‘ '.’-n:mull. (R
Who v SErving as such gy l../mru:’ﬂ""‘n""'” T
e mphal Division he Was transferreg
A
3
b :

to Moreh Customs (Prcventj\.'e Foree)

Was according gy servipng -

(CPF). The applicane g &t Moreh CPF from 21.8.1999

to 31.1.1993, The applicant was thereafrer transferred g the Offijce of

the Superintendent of Centra) Excise, Tangla Range, Whjle serving at Tangia

Range, the Assistant Collector (Preventive Division), Imphal

vide Jetter
C;NO.II(S)]/Con/ACl/°4/165' dated 21.4.1

995 adviseq the applicant to submie

the period from 1.4.1994 (o 31.3.199s5,
the aforesard commumcatlon

his Resume of., work. for

Pursuang
to

the applicant Submitred his Resume

T ——
for the Périod in-questjon to the Conn:olling Superintcndenc of the applicant

29.5.199s. While the applicant wayg SO serving he

—

Wax
Served  with  the impugned Memorandum dated 12.2.199¢ indicating  (ne
decision of the. e€spondents g hold an e

quiry agajnst him under Rule
14 of the CCs (cca) Rules, 1965, The Substance of the impuration ol

misconduct or mis- -behavioyr on whxch

the €nquiry was Proposed (o e

beld alongwith rhe Statement of Imputation of

misconduct OF mishbehavigyy
alongwith the lJbE of documents as well ag list o withesses in suppory
ol the articles or

. ".'it'{‘;\ as

Charge were served upon the applicane. |n the Charge

alleged that the applciang while funciio

ning as Inspccmr, Customy
A g

4 ( S entive) a¢ Cuscoms Preventive Force, ’Vloreh duriny 26.10.199‘4 faiteq
::"1,’_

FARY

T
amtam devotion 'O duty ang dischar:
"""-'_-——

duty, in a8 Much

he allowed ¢ paac thirteen numbers of trucks londr&d witl) ricc, Barle,
etc. of Myanmar omgm without any check and withoyy

Under Customs JACts angd chereby, showeq lavour o tl

taking any action

1€ smugglers by abusing
SIS o fieia POSItion as or Customy (!”r.;;'.'c-n:i'-.'(-), theredyy Chusing i
loss 1o the Gov,ernmem, which according o he !.')\:.p;u'uncnr MDY
to  viclation ol Rute - 1) or CCs Conducy Rules, 1464 Alongwirh the
\——'““_‘—ﬁ-—~—"*‘

applicant gy Inspectors and  one Superimendem were  algg issued. sim;

stintlar
Chargesheers. ‘The applicant submiteeag hig

on 26,2.1956

Written Statement  of defenes

denying the Charges and QUestioned he leg:.‘;cy'\aﬁa Yalidity
of the Proceeding. The épplicant, in s applicar rion, challenged BN nforenn i
Proceeding  ung more particutarly, the §ontinuance of the disciplinznr;'
Proceeding as arbitrary; dism-i;'nin:.atory and unfair,

e A L S ARIEY
RS S L ¥
0% e G !
Lo RO SRR < o e

R

B e



_'T'concinuing should . be allowed

The respondents have submitced their

wWritten statement  and :

denicd and disputed the claim of the applicant,

1, Mr KGN Choudhury, learned counsel for the applicant, firedly

submitted thac, the proceeding  initiated by the Deputy Comnmrissioney

was  without jurlsdiction,
f\-\— S R

S0 much so that the Deputy Commissionar

(P& V) of the,Customs and Central Excise Departinent was not the

authority to initiate the proceeding since the applicant at the relevant

pr——t e

—

time was under the Customs He further submitted that
Q\_ R . -

Collectorate.

~— .

the disciplinary proceeding itself wag seemingly initiated at the mnstance

of the CBl without exercising its own discretion. The learned counscl

for the applicane, referring to some some of the documents submitted

that the applicant, in fact, on the relevant dave was

and was not discharging any duty at the CPF gate.

submitted

on office «uty

Lastly, Mr Choudhury
that the inordinate delay {n the
-———‘-'—‘—'——ﬁ“

v ——+1€_proceeding has caused injury

to his- career as the respondents are not taking any steps for consi
M Q-‘,_______._.__‘__‘

dering ~i
. - T "éw
his case properly, . i
®s. Mr “B.S. Basum'atary, learned Addl. C.G.s.C., opposing the
%}aim of Mr Choudhury submitted that
h-'

the proceeding which is since

t0 g0 into a logical conclusion; Whetlher

the applicant was present in the particular

gate on the relevant daie

or not

B

. " . s i N AN -‘ ‘;7 o

IS a matter which can be considarad f Rl < adivitim o e
Fe&{&van ;:‘Izzts. Similarly, the Disciplinary Authority can £0 into the
o oy

other questions raised - by the applicant. When the learned counsel for

the respondents was asked about

the continuance of the disciplinary

.. N
proceeding ‘from 1998, whereas, as Per the norms laid down by the
deparcment -sudh ‘proceedings are 1o be completed within six
T e, ———— —

mong s,

tm—m i

o TD———

-——c,__‘:_"\__._-
Mr  Bastmatiry fairly submitted (fac any deparitmental

procecding requires
—_— =

to be ‘disposed of at

the earliest.
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